

### 3) COLLEGIANS' HARRIERS FEES 2026

Please see the current fee structure:

	Seniors 70+	Seniors	Students	Juniors (12-19)	Juniors (under 12)
1. Collegians' Harriers:	R0.00	R155.00	R85.00	R0.00	R0.00
2. Collegians' Club:	R400.00	R440.00	R200.00	R120.00	R65.00
Collegians' Subs	R400.00	R595.00	R285.00	R120.00	R65.00
3. New Members Collegians' Club membership card <b>(Once-off, per member, excl. Juniors)</b>	R55.00	R55.00	R55.00	R0.00	R0.00
4. Family Discount  (Per Senior Member up to Max 2, per family)	R0.00	<b>-R25.00</b>	R0.00	R0.00	R0.00
5. New Member T-Shirt/Vest <b>(once-off discounted rate)</b>	R100	R100	R100	R50	R50
6. KZN Athletics (ASA):	R195.00	R195.00	R195.00	R125.00	R125.00
<b>Total Subs 2026</b> (Existing Members)	<b><u>R595.00</u></b>	<b><u>R790.00</u></b>	<b><u>R480.00</u></b>	<b><u>R245.00</u></b>	<b><u>R190.00</u></b>
<b>Total Subs 2026</b> <b>(New Members)</b>	<b><u>R750.00</u></b>	<b><u>R945.00</u></b>	<b><u>R635.00</u></b>	<b><u>R295.00</u></b>	<b><u>R240.00</u></b>

- a) **First time members are required to purchase a Collegians' Club access card.**
- b) **Juniors and 70+ members receive a reduced rate for both Collegians' Harriers and Collegians' Club.**
- c) **Senior members joining as a family will receive a R25 discount per Senior with a maximum of 2 Senior family members.**